may use shared sick leave as provided by EWU Policy 403-

02. Any sick leave donated to shared leave will be taken from 

the employee’s compensable sick leave balances.  

B. Family Medical Leave. Employees who have been 

employed by the University for at least one (1) year, and who 

worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) hours 

during the twelve (12) month period immediately preceding 

the commencement of leave, are permitted up to twelve (12) 

workweeks of Family Medical Leave during any twelve (12) 

month period for purposes specified by law. Family Medical